
Page 1 to 13

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002481-2026 

Contract

AT1121 - BTS Mechanical Services

Luton Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-002481
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0603d1  
Published 13 January 2026, 9:20am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Luton Council

Town Hall, George Street

Luton

LU1 2BQ

Contact

Procurement

Email

Procurement@luton.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1582547058

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002481-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002481-2026
mailto:Procurement@luton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 13

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.luton.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.luton.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.luton.gov.uk
http://www.luton.gov.uk


Page 3 to 13

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

AT1121 - BTS Mechanical Services

Reference number

DN656412

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Luton Council FTS Open Tender Framework procurement for Mechanical Services
Support: Domestic Gas Servicing and Associated Work, Domestic Boiler Replacement
and Associated Work, Communal Boiler Servicing; Maintenance and Mechanical, Water
Treatment Services and Associated Works.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £14,600,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50531200 - Gas appliance maintenance services



Page 4 to 13

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH21 - Luton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Luton Council FTS Open Tender Framework procurement for Mechanical Services
Support: Domestic Gas Servicing and Associated Work, Domestic Boiler Replacement
and Associated Work, Communal Boiler Servicing; Maintenance and Mechanical, Water
Treatment Services and Associated Works.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Price and Quality / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 13

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2026/S 000-002322

/Notice/002322-2026


Page 6 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN656412

Lot No

1

Title

Domestic Gas Servicing

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 8 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 8 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Heat treat Limited

PO Box 141

Dunstable



Page 7 to 13

LU6 3QJ

Email

tani@sisto.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1582606070

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £179,140

mailto:tani@sisto.co.uk


Page 8 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN656412

Lot No

2

Title

Domestic Boiler Replacements

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 11 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 11 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aaron Services Limited

Crossways point 15, Victory way, Crossways Business Park

Dartford



Page 9 to 13

DA2 6DT

Email

bidteam@aaronservices.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1473907405

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,219,415

mailto:bidteam@aaronservices.co.uk


Page 10 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN656412

Lot No

3

Title

Communal Boiler servicing and installation and associated works

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 9 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 9 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CME Heating Limited

9 Alton road

Luton



Page 11 to 13

LU1 3NS

Email

Luke.biswell@cmeheating.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1582618288

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £294,240

mailto:Luke.biswell@cmeheating.co.uk


Page 12 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN656412

Lot No

4

Title

Water Treatment Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 7 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 7 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Helmore Industrial Water Treatment Limited

Unit 6 , Bondar Business Centre, London Road Industrial Estate

Baldock



Page 13 to 13

SG7 6HP

Email

ian@helmorewater.com

Telephone

+44 1462895588

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £14,600,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:ian@helmorewater.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-16T08:31:56+0000
	TCPDF




